

Certificate of conformity regarding Contact with Foodstuff for VR152 adhesive

Over the last years, the basic legislation that has been leading at the European level for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food is Regulation 1935/2004/EC. This Regulation has made provision for the adoption of specific directives or measures relating to particular groups of materials or articles.

In case of the acrylic adhesive VR152, used to manufacture the Adestor self-adhesive materials which contain a VR152 adhesive layer, has obtained the ISEGA certificate.

We herewith would like to confirm that the VR152 adhesive is suitable for use in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuff with a reduction factor of at least 2. That is, all the labels containing the VR152 adhesive can be in direct contact with dry, moist and/or fatty foodstuff with a reduction factor equal or greater than 2, as indicated in Directive 85/572/EEC.

Also, the VR152 adhesive is in compliance with the American standard FDA 175.105, so that it can be used with dry foodstuff, either by direct contact or separated by a functional barrier.

This adhesive is also in compliance with the German Recommendation BfR XIV (Bundesinstitut für Risikobewertung) regarding the constituents subject to its field of application.

Marketing Department
Self-Adhesive Division

Last update: January 2016

This certificate of conformity is based on information provided by suppliers and tests done in external laboratories that we consider to be reliable, but in any case it constitutes any warranty. Responsibilities in the appropriate use of the product relays on the final user.